No. NIC/602/1/2010

HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA
NICOSIA

October 17, 2018

OFFICE ORDER

Following is the list of holidays that would be observed by the High commission of India,

Nicosia during the year 2019:

Sl No. | Holiday Date Day

1. New Years’s Day 1 January Tuesday

2. Republic Day 26 January Saturday

3 Maha Shivaratri 04 March Monday

4. Green Monday 11 March Monday

B Holi 21 March Thursday

6. Mabhavir Jayanti 17 April Wednesday

Z, Good Friday(Orthodox) 19 April Friday

8. Easter Monday (Orthodox) 22 April Monday

9. Budh Purnima 18 May Saturday

10. Independence Day 15 August Thursday

11 Janamashtmi 24 August Saturday

12. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2 October Wednesday

1.3. Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 08 October Tuesday

14. Diwali (Deepavali) 27 October Sunday

15, Milad-un-Nabi (Birth day of Prophet | 10 November Sunday

Mohammad

16. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 12 November Tuesday

17 Christmas Day 25 December Wednesday
2207 et

(Manoj Kumar)

Head Of Chancery

Copy To:

1 Ministry of External Affairs, Central Registry/GA/PA-I/PA-I1/PA-I11/PB-1/PB-11/PB-

N YA WN

[1I/PC/PD/PE/PF Section, New Delhi.

Ministry of External Affairs, Central Europe Division, New Delhi.
Ministry of Commerce, TC/FT (WE) Section, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
Indian Council for Cultural Relations, Azad Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi.
All Indian Missions/Posts abroad.

All Members of the High Commission of India, Nicosia.

Notice Board.



